resource, a range of scenarios need to be developed to cover the likely range of future levels of

poaching, as for acceptability any candidate OMP must evidence robust performance across this range.

This is achieved, in part, through “feedback control”: the OMP adjusts catches in response to trends in

indices of abundance provided by monitoring data such as CPUE.

These scenarios are difficult to develop, as estimates of poaching are extremely difficult to obtain, and

the best that can be done is to examine all available data on confiscations and policing effort to update

previous inferences. The database of these data has recently been updated to include data up to March

2013. The rationale is to develop a range of scenarios that cover the most likely possible range of

poaching in the resource. As the OMP has a “feedback control” nature, if the estimates of poaching are

incorrect, this will be seen in the resource indices that are collected annually e.g. CPUE.

The proposals put forward below were developed at a Task Group meeting held on 19/07/2013 and

attended by [A. Cockroft, D. van Zyl, S. Johnston, M. Bergh, E. Thompson, T. Kom and E. Kosa.

Scenarios considered in 2011 when developing current OMP

Assumed annual “historic level” of poaching applied to 1990-20081

• 100 MT for A3-6 and 400 MT for A8+ (Total = 500 MT), or

• 50 MT for A3-6 and 200 MT for A8+ (Total = 250 MT)

2010+ : A3-6 change relative to 2008 of either 0% or -50%

2010+ : A8 change relative to 2008 of either 0% , +50% or +100%

1 The convention here is that, for example, the year 2008 refers to the split season 2008/2009

  FISHERIES/2013/AUG/SWG-WCRL 20

2

[The above 2010+ choices were made by the WCRL SWG based on the OLRAC and MARAM poaching

analyses which are listed in FISHERIES/AUG/2011/SWG-WCRL/50.]

Table 1: Six scenarios to cover different options for 2010+ compared to 2008 were:

 Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4 Scenario 5 Scenario6 Average

Weighting 40 10 20 20 5 5 100

2-yr % change

for A3-6

-50 -50 -50 0 0 0

2-yr % change

for A8+

+50 0 +100 +50 0 +100

% change in

total amount

poached

+30 -10 +70 +40 0 +80 +37

The above scenarios were used when developing OMP-2011.